NEW YORK STATE UNIVERSITY POLICE AT PURCHASE

02/15/18...04/16/2018

Occurred If Different

Reported
Incident # Date Time Date

CR-00030-18 03/01/2018 22:06:00  03/01/2018 22:06:00
CR-00031-18 03/02/2018 11:49:00 03/01/2018
Contents of vending machine stolen
CR-00032-18 03/03/2018 16:05:00 03/03/2018
Contents of vending machine stolen
CR-00033-18 03/04/2018 01:36:00 03/04/2018
CR-00034-18 03/04/2018 18:49:00 03/04/2018
Money taken from residence
CR-00035-18 03/06/2018 14:54:00 03/06/2018
CR-00036-18 03/08/2018 12:16:00 03/08/2018
CR-00037-18 03/09/2018 10:15:00 03/08/2018
computer damaged
CR-00038-18 03/09/2018 22:00:00 03/09/2018
PL 221.05
CR-00039-18 03/10/2018 01:15:00 03/10/2018
Possible Assault
CR-00040-18 03/11/2018 19:20:00 03/11/2018
Harrassment
CR-00041-18 03/15/2018 19:36:00 03/15/2018
PL. 221.05
CR-00042-18 03/17/2018 04:02:00 03/17/2018

Criminal Trespass

Daily Crime Log

Time
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02:00:00

01:36:00

02:00:00
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12:16:00

08:00:00

22:00:00

01:15:00
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Incident Type

SUSPICIOUS
INCIDENT

LARCENY

SUSPICIOUS
INCIDENT

DWI

SUSPICIOUS
INCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS
INCIDENT

CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF

CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF

GATE DETAIL

SUSPICIOUS
INCIDENT

HARASSMENT

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS
INCIDENT

Location / Disposition

CCN

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

DORMS E/F

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

DORMS-A/B

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

PHASE 1

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

PHASE 2

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

E/F DORMS

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

LIBRARY

UNKNOWN

LIBRARY

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

Main Entrance

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

FORT AWESOME

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

West 1 lot

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

ALUMNI VILLAGE

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)



NEW YORK STATE UNIVERSITY POLICE AT PURCHASE
02/15/18...04/16/2018

Incident #

CR-00043-18

Trespass

CR-00044-18

CR-00045-18

CR-00046-18

Reported

Date Time
03/18/2018 00:16:00
03/18/2018 03:46:00
03/19/2018 10:04:00
03/24/2018 13:52:00

Theft of services using a stolen credit card

CR-00047-18

CR-00048-18

CR-00049-18

CR-00050-18

Purse stolen

03/24/2018 22:02:00
03/28/2018 16:04:00
03/30/2018 07:19:00
03/30/2018 12:27:00

Occurred If Different

Date
03/18/2018

03/18/2018

03/19/2018

03/24/2018

03/24/2018

03/28/2018

03/30/2018

03/20/1829

Daily Crime Log

Time
00:16:00

03:46:00

10:04:00

13:52:00

22:02:00

16:04:00

07:19:00

13:45:00

Incident Type
DRUG COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP

CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF

LARCENY

GATE DETAIL

SUSPICIOUS
INCIDENT

CRIMINAL
MISCHIEF

LARCENY

Location / Disposition

A/B DORMS

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

CENTRAL 4 AND 5

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

A/B DORMS

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

SUNY PURCHASE

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

Main Entrance

CLEARED BY
ARREST--ADULT

PHASE 1

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

Visual Arts

INVESTIGATION
PENDING

SOCIAL SCIENCES

INVESTIGATION
PENDING



