NEW YORK STATE UNIVERSITY POLICE AT PURCHASE

02/15/18...04/16/2018

Daily Crime Log

Reported			Occurred If Different			
Incident #	Date	Time	Date	Time	Incident Type	Location / Disposition
CR-00030-18	03/01/2018 22:06:	00 03/01/2018 2	22:06:00		SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	CCN
						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00031-18	03/02/2018	11:49:00	03/01/2018	12:00:00	LARCENY	DORMS E/F
Contents of ven	ding machine stolen					INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00032-18	03/03/2018	16:05:00	03/03/2018	02:00:00	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	DORMS-A/B
Contents of vene	ding machine stolen					INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00033-18	03/04/2018	01:36:00	03/04/2018	01:36:00	DWI	PHASE 1
						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00034-18	03/04/2018	18:49:00	03/04/2018	02:00:00	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	PHASE 2
Money taken fro	om residence					INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00035-18	03/06/2018	14:54:00	03/06/2018	14:54:00	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	E/F DORMS
						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00036-18	03/08/2018	12:16:00	03/08/2018	12:16:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	LIBRARY
						UNKNOWN
CR-00037-18	03/09/2018	10:15:00	03/08/2018	08:00:00	CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	LIBRARY
computer damag	ged					INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00038-18	03/09/2018	22:00:00	03/09/2018	22:00:00	GATE DETAIL	Main Entrance CLEARED BY
PL 221.05						ARRESTADULT
CR-00039-18	03/10/2018	01:15:00	03/10/2018	01:15:00	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	FORT AWESOME
Possible Assault	t					INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00040-18	03/11/2018	19:20:00	03/11/2018	19:20:00	HARASSMENT	DIVECTION TION
Harrassment						INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00041-18	03/15/2018	19:36:00	03/15/2018	19:36:00	TRAFFIC STOP	West 1 lot
PL. 221.05						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00042-18	03/17/2018	04:02:00	03/17/2018	04:02:00	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	ALUMNI VILLAGE
Criminal Trespa	ss					CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)

NEW YORK STATE UNIVERSITY POLICE AT PURCHASE

02/15/18...04/16/2018

Daily Crime Log

	Reported		Occurred	If Different		
Incident # CR-00043-18	Date 03/18/2018	Time 00:16:00	Date 03/18/2018	Time 00:16:00	Incident Type DRUG COMPLAINT	Location / Disposition A/B DORMS
Trespass						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00044-18	03/18/2018	03:46:00	03/18/2018	03:46:00	TRAFFIC STOP	CENTRAL 4 AND 5 CLEARED BY
GD 00045 10		40.04.00	02/10/2010	10.04.00	CRIMINAL	ARRESTADULT
CR-00045-18	03/19/2018	10:04:00	03/19/2018	10:04:00	MISCHIEF	A/B DORMS INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00046-18	03/24/2018	13:52:00	03/24/2018	13:52:00	LARCENY	SUNY PURCHASE
Theft of services	using a stolen credi	it card		INVESTIGATION PENDING		
CR-00047-18	03/24/2018	22:02:00	03/24/2018	22:02:00	GATE DETAIL	Main Entrance
						CLEARED BY ARRESTADULT
CR-00048-18	03/28/2018	16:04:00	03/28/2018	16:04:00	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	PHASE 1 INVESTIGATION
GD 00040 10			02/20/2010	07.10.00	CRIMINAL	PENDING
CR-00049-18	03/30/2018	07:19:00	03/30/2018	07:19:00	MISCHIEF	Visual Arts INVESTIGATION PENDING
CR-00050-18	03/30/2018	12:27:00	03/20/1829	13:45:00	LARCENY	SOCIAL SCIENCES
Purse stolen						INVESTIGATION PENDING